DATA SHEET
ReliaGear® Wall Mounted Surge Protective Devices (SPD)
Model RGWMSP for ABB
Wall Mounted Surge Protection
 © 2025 ABB  All rights reserved.
 G02-02-949    250902
Differentiating Technology
The ReliaGear® RGWMSP

•	 Neutral-to-ground voltage over 20 V
•	 Remaining MOV life
This combination of protection, diagnostics, and replaceability makes the
RGWMSP Series highly suitable for demanding power distribution applications.
Electrical Specifications
Surge Current Rating – (there is no standardized test from UL, IEEE or IEC).
Values in the table below are per mode.
Model L-N L-G N-G L-L
RGWMSPXXX08XX 80 kA 80 kA 80 kA 80 kA
RGWMSPXXX15XX 150 kA 150 kA 150 kA 150 kA
RGWMSPXXX22XX 225 kA 225 kA 225 kA 225 kA
RGWMSPXXX30XX 300 kA 300 kA 300 kA 300 kA
*225 & 300kA only available in NEMA 4 and 4X enclosures
MCOV Table
Model Voltage L-L L-N L-G N-G H-L H-N H-G
RGWMSP120SXXXX 120S 300 150 150 150
RGWMSP120YXXXX 120Y 300 150 150 150
RGWMSP240DXXXX 240D 540 270
RGWMSP240HXXXX 240H 300 150 150 150 420 270 270
RGWMSP277YXXXX 277Y 640 320 320 320
RGWMSP347YXXXX 347Y 840 420 420 420
RGWMSP480DXXXX 480D 1100 550
RGWMSP600DXXXX 600D 1380 690
VPR Table
Model Voltage L-L L-N L-G N-G H-L H-N H-G
RGWMSP120SXXXX 120S 1200 700 700 700
RGWMSP120YXXXX 120Y 1000 700 700 700

Product Specifications
Dimensions
SPD Part Number Configuration
RGWMSP 120Y T115 4D
ReliaGear Surge Protection Devices
- ReliaGear Wall Mount Only -
Code
RGWMSP ReliaGear Wall Mount SPD
Nominal Voltage (Volt RMS)
Code
120S 120/240
120Y 120Y/208
240D 240 Delta
240H 120/240 Delta HL
347Y 347Y/600
480D 480 Delta
600D 600 Delta
4D
Code
1 NEMA 1 without Disconnect
1D NEMA 1 with Internal Handle Disconnect
Max Surge Capacity
Code           (per mode)
08 80kA
15 150kA
22** 225kA
30** 300kA
**Available in
NEMA 4 and 4X
enclosures only
Type
Code
T1 UL Type 1
T2 UL Type 2
 5.49  5.61
 13.19
 14.79  13.00
 14.19
 11.45
 12.00
 4 x .406
 10.89
 4 X .406
 14.79  13.00
 11.45
 12.00
 13.19
 14.19
 9.24
 11.17
 12.00  13.00  14.60
 14.19
 13.19
 4 X .406
 9.37  9.56
NEMA 1 without Disconnect
NEMA 4 with Disconnect NEMA 4X with Disconnect
277Y 277Y/480
*For a full list of orderable products please visit this resource
NEMA 4 without Disconnect
4 NEMA 4 without Disconnect
4D NEMA 4 with External Handle Disconnect
XD NEMA 4X with Internal Handle  Disconnect
 13.19
 13.00  14.79
 11.45
 14.19
 12.00
 4 X .406
 9.24